

Dolores County Planning Commission

P.O. Box 608 Dove Creek, CO 81324 Phone: (970)677-2383 Fax: 970)677-2815

Date:
Γο
Subject: Notice of Land Use Change
Notice is hereby given that Dolores Canyon Solar LLC has submitted a Development Application to the Dolores County Planning Commission.
The intended use is to construct a solar energy facility.
The location is approximately 5 miles northeast of Cahone, in the vicinity of County Roads L.4, M.4, M.9, 15, and 16.
The Dolores County Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on this application at a regular meetingin the Boardroom at the County Courthouse, 409 North Main, Dove Creek, CO.
A copy of the application is available for public examination at the County Commissioners office during normal business hours.
This notice is being made in partial fulfillment of Article III, section 6, of the Dolores County Development and Land Use Regulation, as amended.
Sincerely,
Dolores County Planning Commission